



Te Kawa Mataaho

Public Service Commission

6 April 2021

9(2)(a) privacy

Dear 9(2)(a) privacy

Official Information Request Our Ref: OIA 2021-0030

I refer to your official information request received on 30 March 2021 for:

“information regarding the names of the public sector agencies in NZ. I had a look on your website and found a full list of agencies/crown entities etc but these were all in english. Would you please be able to provide for me a full list of all government agencies/crown entities etc with their Te Reo titles?”

Information publicly available

The Public Service Commissioner is the Head of Service and the employer of New Zealand Public Service secretaries and chief executives. Available on Te Kawa Mataaho Public Service Commission (the Commission) website at the link provided for in the table below is information about each of the leaders which includes the Department they are responsible for, their Department’s Maori name, and the date they were appointed to the role.

The Commission does not hold this information for Crown entities, however some of the information you are seeking is publicly available on the New Zealand Government website at the link also provided for in the table below.

Item	Document Description	Website Address
1	Public Service Leaders	Public Service Leaders Te Kawa Mataaho Public Service Commission
2	New Zealand Government Website	Government A-Z New Zealand Government (www.govt.nz)

Accordingly, I have refused your request for the information listed in the above table under section 18(d) of the OIA – the information requested is publicly available.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact Ministerial.Services@publicservice.govt.nz.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that we intend to publish this letter (with your personal details removed) on the Te Kawa Mataaho Public Service Commission's website.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Nicky Dirks', with a stylized, cursive script.

Nicky Dirks

Managing Principal – Ministerial Services
Te Kawa Mataaho Public Service Commission